CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – August 20, 2024

Meeting called to order at 6:30 p.m. Seven board members present.

Approved: Agenda

Approved: Public Comment Approved: Consent Agenda

Approved: Minutes – Special Board Meetings, July 1, 2024, and July 10, 2024

Minutes - Regular Board Meeting, July 16, 2024

Approved: Public Hearing to Hear Public Comments Regarding the Special Assessment District

Known as Emergency Sewer Connections 2024-02

Approved: Resolution #24-040; To Establish and Maintain a Special Assessment District to Pay

Costs Associated Therewith and To Approve the Plans and Estimates of Costs

Therefore to Be Known As: Emergency Sewer Connections 2024-02

Approved: Request To Approve Lakes Area Co-Responder Program

Approved: First Reading; Rezoning Request for Parcel 12-23-227-003 – 9101 Highland Road

Approved: Request To Approve BS&A Cloud Upgrade Agreement

Approved: Resolution #24-039; Tentatively Declaring Its Intention to Establish SAD District to

Be Known as Cooley Lake Weed Control and Lake Improvement 2024-2028

Approved: Resolution #24-033; Establish and Maintain a Special Assessment District to Pay

Costs Associated Therewith and Approve Plans and Estimates of Costs Therefore to

Be Known As: Burgess Bay Weed Control and Lake Improvement 2024-2028

Approved: Resolution #24-032; Determining to Establish and Maintain a Special Assessment

District to Pay Costs Associated Therewith, Approving the Plans and Estimates of

Costs Therefore to Be Known As: Meadow Lane Road Maintenance 2024-2028

Approved: Request Approval for Lakepointe - Planned Development Agreement

Approved: Request Approval for New Hope - Planned Development Agreement

Approved: Approve Huron Valley Youth Services Agreement for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Approved: Resolution #24-042; To Approve Retainer Agreement with Bendzinski & Co. For

Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds, Series 2024

Approved: Fund Transfer Request to Improvement Revolving Fund-New Township Hall

Approved: Discussion Regarding Pinecrest Storm Water Drainage System Maintenance

Approved: Resolution #24-043; Approve Non-Union/Elected Official Wage Increase

Approved Request Approval for Contract Award (Balance) - Bid Packet #2 Utilities and

Sitework for New Civic Center Development

Approved: Second Reading; Rezoning Request for Parcel 12-16-200-030 - Haley Road

Approved: Adjournment

Regular Meeting adjournment at 9:47 p.m. Anthony L. Noble, Clerk MiPMC White Lake Township